# METROPOLITAN GOVERNMENT OF NASHVILLE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY

1/9/2023 | 4:45 PM CST

All Proposers on RFQ: 281252 50 Foot Man Lift

Dear Proposers:

Please be advised that the intent to award to Amazing Lighting Solutions, LLC is hereby rescinded, Amazing Lighting Solutions LLC, has made it known that they are unable to fulfil the order requirements.

The Metropolitan Government hereby notifies you of its intent to award to Pheonix Contracting contingent upon successful contract negotiations.

n

Respectfully,

Michelle a Hernandez lane

Michelle A. Hernandez Lane Chief Procurement Officer/Purchasing Agent Metropolitan Government of Nashville & Davidson County

cc: Solicitation Files

# **Certificate Of Completion**

Envelope Id: F0273DC30E18484792D6530ACF30845E

Subject: Rescind Letter for RFQ #281525 50 Foot Man Lift

Source Envelope:

Document Pages: 1 Signatures: 1

Certificate Pages: 2 Initials: 1

AutoNav: Enabled

**Envelopeld Stamping: Enabled** 

Time Zone: (UTC-06:00) Central Time (US & Canada)

**Envelope Originator:** Procurement Resource Group

730 2nd Ave. South 1st Floor

Nashville, TN 37219 prg@nashville.gov

Status: Completed

IP Address: 170.190.198.185

# **Record Tracking**

Status: Original

1/9/2023 4:24:02 PM

Security Appliance Status: Connected

Storage Appliance Status: Connected

Holder: Procurement Resource Group

prg@nashville.gov

Pool: StateLocal

Pool: Metropolitan Government of Nashville and

**Davidson County** 

Location: DocuSign

Location: DocuSign

# **Signer Events**

Gary C Clay

Gary.Clay@nashville.gov

Asst. Purchasing Agent

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

(None)

Signature

Sec

**Timestamp** 

Sent: 1/9/2023 4:29:52 PM Viewed: 1/9/2023 4:41:48 PM Signed: 1/9/2023 4:42:38 PM

Signature Adoption: Uploaded Signature Image

Using IP Address: 170.190.198.185

## **Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:**

Not Offered via DocuSign

Michelle A Hernandez Lane michelle.lane@nashville.gov

Chief Procurement Officer/Purchasing Agent

Metro

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

(None)

Michelle a Hernandez Jane

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style Using IP Address: 172.58.147.79

Signed using mobile

Sent: 1/9/2023 4:42:40 PM Viewed: 1/9/2023 4:44:59 PM Signed: 1/9/2023 4:45:13 PM

# **Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:**

Not Offered via DocuSign

n Person Signer Events	Signature	Timestamp

### **Editor Delivery Events Timestamp Status**

### **Agent Delivery Events Status Timestamp**

### **Intermediary Delivery Events Status Timestamp**

### **Certified Delivery Events Status Timestamp**

COPIED

**Status** 

**Carbon Copy Events** 

von.bell@nashville.gov

**Procurement Officer** 

Metro Nashville Government Finance

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

(None)

Von Bell

**Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:** 

**Timestamp** 

Sent: 1/9/2023 4:45:15 PM Viewed: 1/10/2023 6:22:30 AM

Carbon Copy Events	Status	Timestamp	
Not Offered via DocuSign			
Witness Events	Signature	Timestamp	
Notary Events	Signature	Timestamp	
Envelope Summary Events	Status	Timestamps	
Envelope Summary Events Envelope Sent	Status Hashed/Encrypted	<b>Timestamps</b> 1/9/2023 4:29:52 PM	
		•	
Envelope Sent	Hashed/Encrypted	1/9/2023 4:29:52 PM	
Envelope Sent Certified Delivered	Hashed/Encrypted Security Checked	1/9/2023 4:29:52 PM 1/9/2023 4:44:59 PM	